

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13086-13087/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2009
in CMM No. 1130/2009 09/12/2011 in RP No. 486/2009 09/12/2011 in
CMM No. 1130/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RANVIR KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMNORD RES.LAB.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for te
n
weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.27
10:55:00 IST
Reason: