

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13086-13087/2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 and 2-3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 4-5

(Application for directions)

Ranvir Kumar ...Petitioner
Versus
Ramnord Res. Lab. P. Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.

List the matters again after two weeks for a possible settlement."

It is submitted that Counter affidavit filed by Counsel appearance for sole respondent and rejoinder affidavit filed by counsel for the petitioner have already been included in SLP paper books.

Service is already complete.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate
2. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.