

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13086-13087/2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 and 2-3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 4-5

(Application for directions)

Ranvir Kumar

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramnord Res. Lab. P. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, talks of settlement are going on.

List the matters after ten weeks."

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any documents regarding settlement/compromise between the parties so far.

Service is already complete.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate
2. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.