

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8981-8982/2017

RANVIR KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMNORD RES.LAB.P.LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012
FOR ON IA 4/2012)

Date : 20-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copy is condoned.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER