

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8981-8982/2017

RANVIR KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMNORD RES.LAB.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2012
FOR ON IA 4/2012)

Date : 05-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and
time has expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.03.2018

hj