

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8981-8982/2017

RANVIR KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMNORD RES.LAB.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

List on 14th February, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER